# DTE VANTAGE

## DTE Vantage and NextEra Energy Resources collaborate with the City of Riverview to generate renewable natural gas from local landfill

**RIVERVIEW, Mich., March 21, 2024** – DTE Vantage is converting biogas from a City of Riverview landfill into renewable natural gas (RNG) which will soon fuel vehicles as a cleaner alternative resource. The project is the result of a collaboration between the City of Riverview and Riverview Energy Systems – an entity jointly owned by <u>DTE Vantage</u> and a subsidiary of NextEra Energy Resources, LLC.

The project, which dates back to the late 1980s, converts an existing landfill- gasto-renewable-electricity project into a new facility that captures the biogas produced at the landfill and upgrades it to pipeline-quality natural gas. The RNG is then sent to a DTE Energy natural gas pipeline and attributed for use by transportation fuel customers.

DTE Vantage has unmatched experience in identifying a landfill site's unique strengths and determining whether the extracted biogas is well-suited for electric production or conversion to RNG for distribution and sale.

"The greenhouse gas we capture and utilize at the Riverview Land Preserve landfill not only reduces carbon emissions in the area but also displaces higher-emissions transportation fuels for greater environmental benefit, all while generating additional income for the City," said Kevin Dobson, vice president of biomass, DTE Vantage. "We are working closely with City of Riverview officials to coordinate the ongoing project, which leverages DTE Vantage's growing network of RNG resources and capabilities."

NextEra Energy Resources, which together with its affiliated entities is the world's largest generator of renewable energy from the wind and sun and a world leader in battery storage, develops renewable fuels solutions to meet customer needs. "This collaboration underscores NextEra Energy Resources' commitment to developing solutions in pursuit of leading the energy transition," said Ross Groffman, vice president at NextEra Energy Resources.

"Riverview Land Preserve is a leader in the solid waste industry. This dynamic partnership really demonstrates that when forward-thinking groups come together the community benefits," said Andrew Swift, Mayor of the City of Riverview. "This is a win for the environment, DTE, NextEra Energy Resources, our city, and the residents of Riverview who will benefit from royalties generated."

#### **About DTE Vantage**

DTE Vantage is a dynamic, growth-oriented segment of DTE Energy (NYSE: DTE), a Fortune 500 company with more than \$12 billion in annual revenue. Established in 1994, DTE Vantage manages and operates more than 60 innovative energy projects in 16 states and one Canadian province. It employs more than 600 dedicated team members across three core groups: Renewable Energy, Custom Energy Solutions, and Emerging Ventures. As a non-regulated business, DTE Vantage implements innovative solutions such as renewable energy and carbon management technologies to help customers – from family farms to complex operating facilities – meet their emission reduction goals. Learn more at <u>www.dtevantage.com</u>.

#### About NextEra Energy Resources

NextEra Energy Resources, LLC (together with its affiliated entities, "NextEra Energy Resources") is a clean energy leader and is one of the largest wholesale generators of electric power in the U.S., with approximately 27,400 megawatts of total net generating capacity, primarily in 40 states and Canada as of year-end 2022. NextEra Energy Resources is the world's largest generator of renewable energy from the wind and sun and a world leader in battery storage. The business operates clean, emissions-free nuclear power generation facilities in New Hampshire and Wisconsin as part of the NextEra Energy nuclear fleet. NextEra Energy Resources offers a wide range of clean energy solutions to help businesses and customers across the country meet their emissions reduction goals. NextEra Energy Resources, LLC is a subsidiary of Juno Beach, Florida-based NextEra Energy, Inc. (NYSE: NEE). For more information, visit <u>www.NextEraEnergyResources.com</u>.

### For further information, members of the media may contact:

Megan Bonelli, DTE Energy, 313.235.5555 NextEra Energy Resources 24-hour media line, 561-694-4442